UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYTEE PRODUCTS, INC. Petitioner,

v.

JOHN FRANKLIN GEURKINK Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01654 Patent 8,522,385

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

In accordance with 37 CFR 42.10(b), Patent Owner John Franklin Geurkink hereby appoints:

Lead Counsel:

Andrew D. Dorisio Reg. No. 41,713 King & Schickli, PLLC 800 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 Lexington, KY 40503 andrew@iplaw1.net (859) 252-0889 **Back-up Lead Counsel:**

Trevor T. Graves Reg. No. 62,996 King & Schickli, PLLC 800 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 Lexington, KY 40503 trevor@iplaw1.net (859) 252-0889

as representatives to act on his behalf in the above-identified proceeding, with full power to appoint an associate agent, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith.

John Franklin Geurkink



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Power of Attorney was served electronically on September 28, 2016 at the following address:

Franco A. Serafini
Attorney for Petitioner Mytee Products, Inc.
THEMIS LAW
7825 Fay Avenue, Suite 200
La Jolla, CA 92037
contact@themisipc.com

Date: September 28, 2016 /Andrew D. Dorisio/

Andrew D. Dorisio Reg. No. 41,713 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

/Trevor T. Graves/

Trevor T. Graves Reg. No. 62,996 Back-Up Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

